In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wates) Rules 2016 and

oo s et e, NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

¥
g L

Companies House

THURSDAY

*ASDBYF83*
A18 #19

05/09/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number l? I?IT[TI_THIT’T

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Rankin Graphics Limited

bald black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | John Paul

Surname | Bell

Liquidator's address

Ruilding namelnumber| The Pinnacle

Street | 3rd Floor

|
Post town ’ 73 King Street
County/Region t Manchester
et [z | [4[N[6] [
Country ]
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) Toyah Marie © Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Poole another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number| The Pinnacle 08:2%;22:232;0; el u5 about
Street | 3rd Floor anather liquidator,

|
Post town | 73 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
Poscode (M2 Taln[g |
Country |

04/17 Version 1.C



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

2% bl l2lofifs

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X 1T{a0¢

Signature date

ol fole PloMle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

EPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wilt help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jack Priesﬂey

All information an this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

tomeemnane larke Bell Limited

Address

The Pinnacle
3rd Floor

Post town

|
|
|
[
73 King Street
ICau"tYfRegiU" Manchester

== Imlz] fainle] |

Country

on

| Telephone

0161 907 4044

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 Tha company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshause.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Rankin Graphics Limited

on the 22 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Carl Bircurnshaw

Signed ﬁ

22 Augusi 2018
Dated




Rankin Graphics Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assels Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 10,019.95

3,458.09

Estimated total assefs available for preferential creditors

ﬁa"m‘w{dko‘——v

Signature Date 22 August 2019

3.4566.09




Rankin Graphics Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 August 2018

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total asseis available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,456.09
Liabilities
Preferential Credifors:-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 2,900.46
2,200.46
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 55583
Debis secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 156 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
55583
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 555.63
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 555.63
Estimated prescribad part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 555.63
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 19,112.40
DE Neotice and Redundancy Pay £59,488B.75
Directors 23,801.05
Natwaest - Overdraft 6,5805.23
HM Revenue & CGustoms - VAT 3,186.98
Business Loan (1) 15,227,214
Business Loan (2) 4,668.00
132,487.62
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (131,931.99)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (131,931.99)
Issued and called up capital
120.00

Ordinary Shareholders

120.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{132,051.99)

ﬁm}ww

Signature Date 22 August 2019




2Tyl 6107 Jsnbny 22

BO'SL0Z JaA DS Sdl

gy

g0 | afied

simeubs

78746068 Buiejol seujug gl
LLQYL NAL €37 181590197 ‘6.2 X0F Od 'sjusihed ang Buiia 00AD
82°08¢g HAO LLNT "Yinot ‘153 pu| Pleilie- ‘PROY 3OIMIEAA "SIUMN JnoIsen, ¢ OpiEM 00HD
89°G/¢"L IMB ST 191Uy Yoimisald ‘SyeisT [BISSNPU| YIeSUIUNCN 6 P11 soydels) jied L0dO
80°9¥¥'z 72 STd ‘aayseauET ‘puEiAaT 'peoy Jogie L '9ieisg [BINsnpuUl piesuod ‘g hun sojydeig uoNnuad 004D
8L'%6 HVZ LAY ‘X9%53 'pIoJL0Y 1ealiS Uinog ‘esnoH jscdosn P17 @suelld 1S0d0aN LOND
7zl e dMZ Z8 'weybuuag ‘y0zZ9L Xog Od g Bueg samieN  OOND
00961 S1¥ LLIN I8isayouepy ‘snuC Jeleming /oL ield 26eI0)g JBjsaoUBIN ZOND
0¥ 8887 My L9 ‘|lysierssono|n 'AsupA ‘peoy JnoqueH ‘slelsg Jnogiey AsupAt ' 25 Hun pr] adAjoisAe|d LOWD
87°5Li's 18/ 0¥IN ‘Buiield s3I ‘Pecy piojpeld £57/05¢ P11 s=38ld 19SHO W4r 0JND
00°0LG"L YVS 20y ‘aljysyieg ‘Buipesy 'Mied ssausng Buipeay sa1saAU| o010
B6'98L'C Qv g7 ‘|eodianry ‘leang sswer ‘asnoH uesBey 100]4 Yig SWOISnD) % anuanay NH 00HD
00999y AVP AFDT 'UOPUOT '19SNS BLOPIA USaND |/ 8j240 Butpun 4 0042
0L°GEE'T Ny #29 'moBse| ‘apuq|] 1se3 ‘peoy 1oq2 ] '91e)sT [e1ISNpU| UOISISN ‘ MNoD WiE) 9 P37 N Xe|8luj 00=0
S8l DVE 158 '10)s)g 1S 9)Ise Jamo ‘prawsyse) 1aod Uis) ddda Z0oQo
)7 451 ZZ¢ LLOA "ybncioquess ‘payise ‘peoy Mo UCIARD “iBd UORE|d ¥ JIUN auolojl| (Nolule)
08’01 Ove IS ‘[Mslg 19943 a)se) Jamo ‘pesllsise] J0old Yig| ideq uonety Qdd Sg4 P¥T XN 9noig) gda goqgo
9908 €840
00°051 ‘uebiowelo piy ‘Alludise) ‘peoy ueA Sued ssauisng Afudiee)  Buiping eluuelig o/ PIT MM SKespsID L0020
LE8IL Nar 8AAD "BasaYD ‘YomypopN ‘sueT uolBuuuian ‘enus) sssusng [y uoibuluipg {Jui JOQIOUAS) pY S|eqe] esseyD o000
Q201 141 86HQ "weying 'g | A L ‘aaue] iuswied suoydail 19 L1Q23i8 ] usiig 00go
3 SSUPPY auWEN Ry

siolipaln Auedwod - g
pajuy sajyders upjuey
Pajwi [19d 944810



22} 6107 18nBny g

0L0Z IBATIDS Sdl

L sa i efieq

ainjeudig

gy

oel Bunelo] seuy ABUIpIO €
000 Qo0 0g 0o AlBulpiO NEL A0 ‘8AUSay) 'PIoJSUIA ‘ABMSUSaNnT) 9§ SSOIoMELS AUtoult JiN QOSH
Go'C Qoo ol geQ Ksuigio 3L GLVAA 'BUIUSaLD) ‘AS9qaon ‘auET JUswaARd 'ULAT IS uuEy BUOYY SIN 00uH
000 000 09 o000 AeupiQ n4ge pvan ‘uciBuriean ‘sue abpug oL MeYSWNAG Hed Iy 00gH
dp pafjen aueysied  saieysg BNYEA
Wy [ejor dn pejies 40 ON [eujwioN  adAy SSaIpPPY dwenN 5

siaployateys - o
pajiwi sowdels upuey

pajiwI fjag exJelD



